
①被保険者数(人）

審査月 認定者数 利用者数
認定者数
対前年比（％）

利用者数
対前年比（％）

4月 122,656 101,506 -3.54 -4.59
5月 122,961 108,679 -3.42 -10.61
6月 123,279 109,251 -3.43 -10.46
7月 123,784 110,007 -3.25 -10.22
8月 124,296 110,499 -3.15 -10.16
9月 124,866 110,088 -3.16 -10.32
10月 125,057 110,853 -3.17 -10.20
11月 125,505 111,627 -3.07 -10.09
12月 126,039 112,083 -3.26 -10.19
1月 126,128 111,975 -3.28 -9.65
2月 126,174 111,315 -3.26 -9.66
3月 126,152 111,043 -3.22 -9.37
平均 124,741 109,911 -3.27 -9.63

②件数（件）

審査月 居宅 地域 施設 日常生活 合計
件数
対前年比（％）

4月 69,034 7,358 23,580 1,534 101,506 4.81
5月 69,194 14,227 23,512 1,746 108,679 11.87
6月 69,373 14,367 23,517 1,994 109,251 11.68
7月 69,827 14,444 23,599 2,137 110,007 11.38
8月 69,990 14,506 23,673 2,330 110,499 11.31
9月 69,800 14,338 23,526 2,424 110,088 11.50
10月 70,011 14,440 23,827 2,575 110,853 11.36
11月 70,618 14,502 23,797 2,710 111,627 11.23
12月 70,790 14,555 23,823 2,915 112,083 11.34
1月 70,571 14,487 23,843 3,074 111,975 10.68
2月 69,974 14,361 23,864 3,116 111,315 10.69
3月 69,655 14,436 23,747 3,205 111,043 10.34
合計 69,903 13,835 23,692 2,480 109,911 10.68

③審査決定額（円）

審査月 居宅 地域 施設 日常生活 合計
費用額
対前年比（％）

4月 8,065,109,980 1,878,022,648 7,712,854,408 43,868,864 17,699,855,900 2.37
5月 7,223,123,727 2,495,858,041 7,484,024,537 49,119,159 17,252,125,464 3.20
6月 7,303,459,333 2,594,479,803 7,729,611,853 58,228,371 17,685,779,360 2.47
7月 7,363,175,791 2,567,016,065 7,563,336,429 60,620,618 17,554,148,903 2.15
8月 7,425,223,476 2,608,269,896 7,822,087,399 66,490,377 17,922,071,148 1.21
9月 7,405,020,737 2,588,398,976 7,761,781,349 68,552,302 17,823,753,364 4.05
10月 7,409,442,146 2,592,030,973 7,653,834,963 72,755,233 17,728,063,315 3.75
11月 7,535,865,857 2,639,646,490 7,823,623,686 78,774,303 18,077,910,336 2.32
12月 7,384,494,140 2,594,293,134 7,606,474,806 84,580,121 17,669,842,201 4.34
1月 7,439,293,194 2,620,701,922 7,859,634,696 91,999,907 18,011,629,719 2.67
2月 7,106,268,058 2,573,297,524 7,804,040,728 89,766,981 17,573,373,291 2.88
3月 6,944,198,804 2,447,807,865 7,088,341,726 91,884,995 16,572,233,390 -0.43
合計 7,383,722,937 2,516,651,945 7,659,137,215 71,386,769 17,630,898,866 2.58

④1人当たり費用額（円）

審査月 居宅 地域 施設 日常生活 合計
費用額
対前年比（％）

4月 116,828 255,235 327,093 28,598 174,373 -2.32
5月 104,389 175,431 318,307 28,132 158,744 -7.75
6月 105,278 180,586 328,682 29,202 161,882 -8.25
7月 105,449 177,722 320,494 28,367 159,573 -8.29
8月 106,090 179,806 330,422 28,537 162,192 -12.24
9月 106,089 180,527 329,924 28,281 161,905 -11.12
10月 105,833 179,504 321,225 28,254 159,924 -10.58
11月 106,713 182,019 328,765 29,068 161,949 -8.01
12月 104,315 178,241 319,291 29,015 157,650 -6.29
1月 105,416 180,900 329,641 29,928 160,854 -7.24
2月 101,556 179,187 327,021 28,808 157,871 -7.06
3月 99,694 169,563 298,494 28,669 149,242 -9.76
平均 105,637 184,893 323,280 28,738 160,513 -8.24
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